

## 2024 IEEE UFFC Joint Symposium

Presenting Author/Speaker:
Title of Presentation/Paper ("Work"):
Paper Number (if applicable):
I confirm that I, and my co-authors (as applicable), am the author of all original content and have legal ownership of the copyright in "Work" I am presenting. To the extent "Work" includes any third-party content, all other materials have been appropriately referenced and/or permission obtained.
I hereby permit The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Incorporated ("IEEE"), on behalf of its IEEE UFFC Society, to record my presentation and/or utilize "Work" as part of the 2024 IEEE UFFC-Joint Symposium and post it on the conference virtual platform as well as the IEEE UFFC Society's social media accounts, including, but not limited to, its YouTube channel and Catavault platform. B agreeing, I grant IEEE, a worldwide, nonexclusive, royalty-free, non-transferable license to "Work" for the term specified below. IEEE will appropriately and clearly credit "Work" and, except as indicated below, will not edit or alter "Work" in any substantial way.
I understand that IEEE may modify "Work" to add a transcript/subtitles for accessibility reasons. IEEE may also create short snippets of "Work" to promote the 2024 IEEE UFFC Joint Symposium. IEEE reserves the right to remove "Work", in whole or in part, if, in IEEE's sole discretion, "Work" violates IEEE policies or procedures.
I am eighteen (18) years of age or older and certify I have all authority necessary to grant this license. I understand that I will indemnify IEEE should any of the representations I have made in this agreement be inaccurate.
Term (please check one):
This license shall be perpetual. To reach its maximum audience, IEEE may include "Work" in other IEEE distribution channels and creative derivative works, provided attribution to the author is retained. To the extent IEEE creates any transcripts, subtitles, or translations, the author is granted a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, and distribute sucl derivative works.
This license shall be valid until 30 days after event, and only for use of "Work" on the associated conference virtual platform.
Signature:
Date: